

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13273/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2008 in WP No. 3681/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

S.V.M.S.S.SANSTHA SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

I.A. NOS. 1-3 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8222 of 2008

(For permission to file SLP)

Date: 27/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

Ms. R. Kaul, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Razdan, Adv.

Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent-caveator, list the matter on May 30, 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master