

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12851/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in WP No. 2176/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ACHARYA VIDYA SAGAR TECH.EDUN.STY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14196 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 246 OF 2008 (For prel.Hearing)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8290 of 2008

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

I.A. NOS. 1-4 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8173 of 2008

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 12817 of 2008

(With appln. for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 13273/2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 1-3 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8222 of 2008

(For permission to file SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 14819 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl.
documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14827 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl.
documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14878 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

..2/-

SLP(C) 12851/2008....etc...contd..(It.1,3,22,Ct. 2,Dt. 30/5/2008)

:2:

SLP(C) NO. 14880 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for i
interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek K Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ratna Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, Adv.

Mr. Vivek K Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, adv.
Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Raul Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Anoop G Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Saud, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Anoop G Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. June Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak chandna, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anbil Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. ADN Rao, Adv.
Mr. Naman Nagrath, Adv.
Ms. Mirinalini, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Naman Nagrath, Adv.

..3/-

SLP(C) 12851/2008....etc...contd..(It.1,3,22,Ct. 2,Dt. 30/5/2008)

:3:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted in respective matters.

Issue notice where notice has not been issued.

On the facts and in the circumstances of the case, let the students appear in the examination scheduled to be held from June 4, 2008. This is subject to the final outcome as also further orders of this Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

Copy of the order be given today.