

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12851/2008

ACHARYA VIDYA SAGAR TECH.EDUN.STY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 14196, 14976, 14977 & 14978 of 2008

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
for Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
for Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv.

Ms. Rita Ku. Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through Registered Post
A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matters on 15th September, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar