

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12851/2008

ACHARYA VIDYA SAGAR TECH.EDUN.STY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12817 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13273 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14196 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14819 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14827 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14878 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14880 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14976 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14977 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14978 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14989 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14991 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14992 of 2008

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 246 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9938 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan,Adv.

Mr. Ajesh K. Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Parinay D.Shah,Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for which may be served through the standing counsel so far as State authorities are concerned. Initially dasti service be issued without spare copies of the pleadings. However, petitioner has to supply spare copies of the pleadings to the concerned litigants while serving the notice.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 19.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar