

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.6 and 8 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14989/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2008 in CWP No.16030/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

MAT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment, directions, further directions, permission to  
place additional documents on record, exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report )

With I.A. Nos.3 and 4 in S.L.P. (C) No.14978 of 2008  
(For directions, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

I.A. No.7 in S.L.P. (C) No.14991 of 2008  
(For transposition as petitioner and directions)

I.A. No.....in W.P. (C) No.246 of 2008  
(For directions, impleadment, further directions and office  
report)

[Main matter is S.L.P. (C) No.12851 of 2008]

Date: 30/03/2009 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. A. Tarique, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Vinita Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Varma, Adv.  
Ms. Praveen Lata, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the matters on 6th April, 2009.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Board of Secondary Education stated that the Board shall accept the form for the ensuing examination in case the order is passed in favour of the petitioners on the next date.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master