

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12851/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in WP No.2176/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ACHARYA VIDYA SAGAR TECH.EDUN.STY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, directions, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.14196 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14976 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record, directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14977 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for exemption to place additional documents on record, directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14978 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record, further direction, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 13273 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14991 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for transposing as petitioner and directions)

S.L.P. (C) No.14819 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record, directions, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

....2/-

- 2-

S.L.P. (C) No.14827 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record, directions, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14878 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14880 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P. (C) No.246 of 2008

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T., impleadment and office report)

(With appln(s) for directions,

S.L.P. (C) No.14992 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14989 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of Respondent Nos.5 and 11, further direction, impleadment, permission to place additional document on record, exemption from filing O.T., directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.12817 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9938 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan,Adv.  
Ms. Smriti Razdan,Adv.

....2/-

-3-

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Ms. June Chaudhari,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
Mr. Syed Ahmad Saud,Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Moonis Abbasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Gambhir,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. B. Datta,ASG  
Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramni, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

Let the appeals be placed for hearing during first part  
of summer vacation before the vacation Bench.

[ Madhu Bala ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master