

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3380 OF 2009

ACHARYA VIDYA SAGAR TECH.EDUN.STY.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3381 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3382 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 3383 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3384 of 2009

(With appn.(s) for further direction, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3385 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3386 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners)

Civil Appeal NO. 3387 of 2009

(With appn.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3388 of 2009

(With appn.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3389 of 2009

(With appn.(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3390 of 2009

W.P(C) NO. 246 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3391 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3392 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3393 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 3394 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/05/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

[VACATION BENCH]

.....2.

-2-

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3 DATED 25/5/2009

.....contd.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

in CA 3392/09

Mr. R. Venkataramni, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.

in IA in CA

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr.Adv.

3393/09

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

in CA 3393/09

Mr. Anoop George Chaudhri, Sr.Adv.
Ms. June Chaudhari, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Saud, Adv.

in CA n3380-86/09

Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Razdan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
CA 3380,3392 &
3393 of 2009

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

State of M.P.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

for Board

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For NCTE

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Pooja, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

for UOI

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties in part.

The matter remained part-heard.

(Pawan Kumar) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master