

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 16 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3392 OF 2009

MAT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 02/03/2012 This IA was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Keerthi Kiran Kota, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha ,Adv

Ms. Anu Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned senior counsel for
the appellants.

I.A. No. 16 is rejected.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master